
North Dakota State (19-18) -vs- Creighton (15-16)
4/5/2010 at Omaha, NE (CU Sports Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kylie Hovinga (2-4)
Loss: Randi Parks (5-6)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Scott Mair First: Jeff Sloan Third Base: Kevin Killingsworth 
Start: 1:01 pm   Time: 2:02   Weather: 59, cloudy, winds ESE 13 mph
Game notes:
- W. Johnson faced 1 batter in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
North Dakota State 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 4 5 0
Creighton 2 4 0 2 0 0 X 8 6 2

North Dakota State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nicole Rivera ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Laurel Pipkin 2b 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
Melissa Chmielewski 1b 1 0 0 0 3 1 0
Cristina Borek dp 4 0 1 1 0 2 1
Brea Konz 3b 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
Taylor Mortensen rf 4 1 2 2 0 1 1
Taylor Lynn cf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Richel Briones ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Maryssa McKenzie c 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
Elisa Victa lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Randi Parks p/pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Whitney Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 5 4 5 8 8

HR: Taylor Mortensen (1)
SF: Brea Konz (1)

Creighton 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Michelle Koch ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Renae Sinkler 1b 2 2 0 0 2 0 0
Michelle Graner 3b 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Amy Baker dp 3 2 3 6 0 0 0
    Jessi Jadlowski pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sara Loeffelholz lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Lauren Larson c 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Kari Sakamoto pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ashley Frutos 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Christa Ruf cf 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
Danai Martin rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Kylie Hovinga p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sammy Snygg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 8 6 8 6 4 4

HR: Amy Baker (2); Christa Ruf (1)
SH: Ashley Frutos (1)
SB: Renae Sinkler (1); Danai Martin (1)
E: Michelle Koch (1); Renae Sinkler (1)

North Dakota State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Randi Parks (L, 5-6) 4.2 6 7 7 3 1 1 0 0 1 19 23 9 4 98
Whitney Johnson 1.1 0 1 1 3 3 0 2 0 0 4 7 1 0 28
Totals 6 8 8 6 4 1 2 0 1 23 30 10 4 126

Creighton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kylie Hovinga (W, 2-4) 5.0 5 4 3 5 7 0 0 0 0 20 26 7 1 106
Sammy Snygg 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 5 42
Totals 5 4 3 5 8 0 0 0 0 27 33 7 6 148



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

North Dakota State - Top of 1st NDS CRE
Rivera lined out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Pipkin grounded out to ss (1-2 BKFF). 0 0
Chmielewski walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Borek struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBFS). 0 0

Creighton - Bottom of 1st NDS CRE
Koch lined out to lf (2-2 KBFB). 0 0
Sinkler grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 0
Graner walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
Baker homered to left center, 2 RBI (3-1 BBKB); Graner scored. 0 2
Loeffelholz fouled out to ss (1-2 KFB). 0 2

North Dakota State - Top of 2nd NDS CRE
Konz struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 2
Mortensen struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 2
Lynn walked (3-2 KBBBSB). 0 2
McKenzie flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 0 2

Creighton - Bottom of 2nd NDS CRE
Larson singled to left field (1-2 FBF). 0 2
Sakamoto pinch ran for Larson. 0 2
Frutos out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Sakamoto advanced to second. 0 2
Ruf homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-2 FFB); Sakamoto scored. 0 4
Martin singled through the left side (0-1 S). 0 4
Koch flied out to cf (0-0). 0 4
Martin stole second. 0 4
Sinkler intentionally walked (3-2 BBSSBB). 0 4
Sinkler advanced to second on a wild pitch; Martin advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 4
Graner walked (3-2 BKBFFBB). 0 4
Baker singled to left field, 2 RBI, advanced to second on the throw (2-2 BKBF); Graner advanced to third;
Sinkler scored; Martin scored. 0 6
W. Johnson to p for Parks. 0 6
Jadlowski pinch ran for Baker. 0 6
Loeffelholz struck out swinging (1-2 BFFFS). 0 6

North Dakota State - Top of 3rd NDS CRE
Baker to dp for Jadlowski. 0 6
Larson to c for Sakamoto. 0 6
E. Victa lined out to 3b (2-2 KFBFBF). 0 6
Rivera lined out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 6
Pipkin reached on a fielding error by ss (1-0 B). 0 6
Chmielewski walked (3-2 KSBBBB); Pipkin advanced to second. 0 6
Borek singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Chmielewski advanced to third; Pipkin scored, unearned. 1 6
Konz flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 6

Creighton - Bottom of 3rd NDS CRE
Larson walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 6
Larson advanced to second on an illegal pitch. 1 6
Frutos walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 1 6
Ruf struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 1 6
Martin struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 1 6
Koch flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 6



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Dakota State - Top of 4th NDS CRE
Mortensen homered to center field, RBI (2-2 SSBB). 2 6
Lynn struck out swinging (3-2 BBSKBS). 2 6
McKenzie struck out swinging (2-2 BSSFBS). 2 6
E. Victa struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 2 6

Creighton - Bottom of 4th NDS CRE
Sinkler walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 6
Sinkler advanced to second on an illegal pitch. 2 6
Sinkler stole third. 2 6
Parks to p for W. Johnson. 2 6
Graner popped up to 1b (2-2 BBKKFFFF). 2 6
Baker homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Sinkler scored. 2 8
Loeffelholz struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KBBFFFFS). 2 8
Larson grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 8

North Dakota State - Top of 5th NDS CRE
Rivera singled to right field (2-1 KBB). 2 8
Pipkin singled, bunt (0-1 K); Rivera advanced to second. 2 8
Chmielewski walked (3-0 BBBB); Pipkin advanced to second; Rivera advanced to third. 2 8
Borek struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 8
Konz flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-0); Pipkin advanced to third; Rivera scored. 3 8
Mortensen singled, bunt, RBI (1-1 SB); Chmielewski advanced to second; Pipkin scored. 4 8
Briones pinch hit for Lynn. 4 8
Briones walked (3-2 BFBKBFB); Mortensen advanced to second; Chmielewski advanced to third. 4 8
Lynn to cf for Briones. 4 8
McKenzie lined out to 1b (0-1 K). 4 8

Creighton - Bottom of 5th NDS CRE
Frutos flied out to lf (2-2 KBSFFB). 4 8
Ruf flied out to lf (2-2 FBKB). 4 8
Martin flied out to lf (0-0). 4 8

North Dakota State - Top of 6th NDS CRE
Snygg to p for Hovinga. 4 8
E. Victa grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKBKFFF). 4 8
Rivera grounded out to p (1-0 B). 4 8
Pipkin grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 4 8

Creighton - Bottom of 6th NDS CRE
Koch grounded out to ss (1-2 BKKF). 4 8
Sinkler flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 8
Graner popped up to 1b (2-2 BSBFF). 4 8

North Dakota State - Top of 7th NDS CRE
Chmielewski struck out looking (3-2 BBKFFFBK). 4 8
Borek reached on a fielding error by 1b (3-2 BKBBK). 4 8
Parks pinch ran for Borek. 4 8
/  for Parks. 4 8
Konz grounded out to p (3-2 BFBKBFFFF); Parks advanced to second. 4 8
Mortensen grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBKF). 4 8



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Creighton - Bottom of 7th NDS CRE


